7,980,880  697,109

The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

Change in loss
Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 basis points) 31,924  5,159
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (100 basis points) (31,924)  (5,159)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 basis points) 31,924  5,159
Decrease in interest rate by 1% (100 basis points) (31,924)  (5,159)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Annual Financial Report

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022 (cont)

 52

Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The majority of the Group’s investments are publicly traded and are included in the ASX. The
table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of this index on the Group’s post
tax profit for the year and on equity. The analysis is based on the assumption that equity
indexes had increased/decreased by 10% (2021: 10%) with all other variables held constant and
all the Group’s equity instruments moved according to the historical correlation with the index.

Change in profit
Increase in All Ordinaries Index by 10% 93  78
Decrease in All Ordinaries Index by 10% (93)  (78)

Change in equity

2022
$

 2021
$

 Increase in All Ordinaries Index 10% 93  78
 Decrease in All Ordinaries Index by 10% (93)  (78)

23. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

i. The ultimate parent entity in the Group is Corazon Mining Limited.
ii. No amounts in addition to those disclosed in the Remuneration Report in the Directors’ Report

were paid or payable to Directors of the Company at the end of the year.
iii. There were no loans to key management personnel at the end of the year.

Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more
favourable than those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

24. CONTINGENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The Consolidated Entity is unaware of any contingent assets or liabilities that may have a material